book value represents the amount of our total consolidated tangible assets, less the amount of our total consolidated
liabilities. Dilution is determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per ordinary share (as adjusted for the
offering) from the initial public offering price per ordinary share and after deducting the estimated discounts to the
underwriter and the estimated offering expenses payable by us.

After giving effect to our sale of 8,700,000 Class A ordinary shares offered in this offering based on the initial
public offering price of $4.50 per Class A ordinary share, after deduction of the estimated discounts to the underwriter
and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2022, would
have been $(56.3) million, or $(0.62) per outstanding ordinary share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.53 per Class A ordinary share to the existing shareholders, and an immediate dilution in net
tangible book value of US$5.12 per Class A ordinary share to investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares in this
offering. The as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only.

Post-
Offering(1)

Full
Exercise of

Over-Allotment
Option

Assumed Initial public offering price per Class A ordinary share ..... $ 4.5 $ 4.5
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of June 30, 2022  ..... $ (3.15) $ (3.15)
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our

preferred shares and share issuance on October 28, 2022  ..... $ (1.12) $ (1.12)
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately

after this offering ..... $ (0.62) $ (0.56)
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per Class A ordinary share to new

investors in the offering..... $ 5.12 $ 5.06

If the underwriter exercises its over-allotment option in full, the as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A
ordinary share after the offering would be US$(0.56), the increase in net tangible book value per Class A ordinary
share to existing shareholders would be US$5.4 million, and the immediate dilution in net tangible book value per
Class A ordinary share to new investors in this offering would be US$5.06.

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2022, the differences between existing
shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total